

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2672


ANSWERED ON 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2018


NHs PROJECTS SPECIALLY IN RAJASTHAN


2672. SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT &HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


a) the State/UT-wise details of the ongoing/pending National Highway(NH) projects during last two years across the country including Rajasthan;

b) the funds allocated to all of these projects till date and the expenditure that remains to be utilised out of this fund;

c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan for the declaration of National Highways in the State; and

d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) State/UT-wise details of the ongoing National Highway(NH) projects across the country are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of the fund allocated to the different States/UT for development of National Highways during last two years are enclosed at Annexure-II.

(c) & (d) Yes Madam. Union Government has received 14 nos. of proposalsfrom the Government of Rajasthan for the declaration of National Highways in the State. Out of these, 9 nos. of road have already been declared as “In-Principle” National

Highway.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 2672 FOR ANSWER ON 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2018 ASKED BY

SHRI NIHAL CHAND REGARDING DEVELOPMENT NHS PROJECTS SPECIALLY IN

RAJASTHAN.


Details of National Highways Projects


State/Name of Scheme Ongoing works

No. Length in km Cost in Rs. crore

(1) (2) (3) (4)

NH(O)

J & K 13 86.46 206.99

Haryana 11 93.66 780.95

Punjab 38 468.75 6566.62

Himachal Pradesh 64 345.88 1433.48

Uttar Pradesh 33 955.35 6684.30

Uttarakhand 31 323.85 1435.88

Bihar 48 585.96 5527.19

Jharkhand 25 298.82 954.02

West Bengal 43 578.45 6660.18

Gujarat 20 317.96 3214.60

Rajasthan 29 1172.23 6001.41

Chhattisgarh 15 250.87 991.75

Madhya Pradesh 34 1016.57 4543.83

Odisha 53 939.30 3607.01

Goa 25 15.00 284.25

Maharashtra 169 5747.07 40656.92

Karnataka 101 1434.00 6717.00

Tamil Nadu 69 528.48 1494.34

Telangana 21 612.46 3872.40

Andhra Pradesh 40 921.96 6569.53

Kerala 22 389.31 1789.19

Puduchery 0 0.00 0.00

Manipur 19 189.41 952.32

Assam 29 462.09 1591.53

Tripura 4 55.97 249.46

Mizoram 7 280.44 312.69

Nagaland 19 85.48 1183.25

Meghalaya 17 12.00 163.95

Arunachal Pradesh 1 10.90 243.89

Total 1000 18178.67 114688.92


Besides, 837 works are also ongoing under following different schemes/programmes:

LWE 48 1770.31 3588.71

SARDP-NE(PWD) 38 1488.10 9333.47

NHDP-IV A 76 3588.30 36914.42

VRC 5 368.32 948.28

NHIIP/EAP 12 863.37 5451.41

CHARDHAM 19 352.13 3621.40

BRO (SARDPNE) 20 318.94 1492.92

NHAI 419 26467.00 353350.00

NHIDCL 200 7769.00 115810.00

Total 837 42985.47 530510.61

Grand Total 1837 61164.13 645199.54


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 2672 FOR ANSWER ON 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2018 ASKED BY

SHRI NIHAL CHAND REGARDING DEVELOPMENT NHS PROJECTS SPECIALLY IN

RAJASTHAN.


Sr.

No

States/UTs/Schemes/Agency(Sr. 1

to 33 contains allocation under

NH(O), NHDP-IV through State

PWD, EAP, PBFF)

Allocation

in FY 2016-

17 (Rs. In

Crore)

Allocation

in FY 2017-

18 (Rs. In

Crore)

Allocation

in FY 2018-

19 (Rs. In

Crore)

Expenditure

in FY 2018-

19 till June

(Rs. In

Crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 2,010.31 1,781.18 1,700.26 572.64

2 Arunachal Pradesh 100 62.05 120 24.29

3 Assam 177.44 308.05 351.07 47.56

4 Bihar 1,362.64 1,689.90 796.31 468.17

5 Chhattisgarh 1,553.30 1,107.93 1,704.32 472.76

6 Goa 400 527.48 500 297.08

7 Gujarat 251.87 166.08 401.55 131.8

8 Haryana 150 105.17 200 107.89

9 Himachal Pradesh 210.95 307.14 300.8 141.53

10 Jammu & Kashmir 40.06 35.44 40 6.55

11 Jharkhand 200 260.88 200 108.63

12 Karnataka 783.52 1,240.99 870.02 570.67

13 Kerala 259.89 171.74 200.45 48.53

14 Madhya Pradesh 1,760.00 854.79 900 384.37

15 Maharashtra 1,371.92 2,966.03 3,401.05 1,790.73

16 Manipur 25.25 75.85 125.21 68.83

17 Meghalaya 41.27 30.22 101.08 3.93

18 Mizoram 40 41 75 37.22

19 Nagaland 50 38.27 200 101.78

20 Odisha 925.55 708.4 560.47 255.44

21 Punjab 2,740.50 746.02 300.18 98.83

22 Rajasthan 964.83 888.27 820.87 359.33

23 Sikkim 0 5.09 0 0

24 Tamil Nadu 575 664.48 400 272.39

25 Telangana 380 409.93 745 262.1

26 Tripura 5 61 75 9.79

27 Uttar Pradesh 1,849.02 1,110.79 1,253.05 587.01

28 Uttarakhand 332.62 980.67 800.49 349.5

29 West Bengal 1,333.62 1,229.89 935 278.02

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.13 0 0 0

31 Chandigarh 2 5.3 2 0.59

32 Delhi 1 36 23 0

33 Puducherry 20 13.63 15 2.61

34 Other projects under NH(O)* 781.38 214 4 0.54

35
 National Highways Authority of India (NHAI)- Cess*
2,326.50 12,429.45 16,093.00 8,046.00

36  NHAI- Toll  7,500.00 8,462.14 9,570.13 4,786.00


Sr.

No

States/UTs/Schemes/Agency(Sr. 1

to 33 contains allocation under

NH(O), NHDP-IV through State

PWD, EAP, PBFF)

Allocation

in FY 2016-

17 (Rs. In

Crore)

Allocation

in FY 2017-

18 (Rs. In

Crore)

Allocation

in FY 2018-

19 (Rs. In

Crore)

Expenditure

in FY 2018-

19 till June

(Rs. In

Crore)

37  NHAI- NH(O)  5,389.02 3,900.00 0 0

38

 National Highways &

Infrastructure Development

Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL)

under NH(O)*

72.2 296 1,000.00 1,000.00


Border Roads Organization

(BRO)
*


0 0 0 0

39

 Special Accelerated Road

Development Programme for

North-East Region (SARDP-

NE) including Arunachal

Package*

4,520.00 4,865.00 6,210.00 1,392.92

40

 Special Programme for development of Roads In Left

Wing Extremism affected Area

(LWE) including Development of Vijayawada-Ranchi Road

760 1,050.00 860 67.59

41
 Externally Aided Projects -

Head Quarters#
59.38 316 635 18.38

  Reserve/unallocated 0.44 12.59 6,067.42 0

   Sub- Total  41,326.60 50,174.84 58,556.74 23,172.00

42  IEBR / Borrowings by NHAI  59,279.00 59,279.00 62,000.00 7,911.00

   Grand Total  1,00,605.60 1,09,453.84 1,20,556.74 31,083.00

*- State/UT wise allocation not made

*****

